SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 15614/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 5666/1991

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Nilkanta Nayak, Adv. Mr. Charudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

> Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 4/10 has been filed in this Special Leave Petition by the legal representatives of Gangadhar Shridhar Bachchuwar, original petitioner No.1, who expired after the decision of the High Court, in Writ Petition No. 5666 of 1991, for their substitution in place of the deceased petitioner. The names of the applicants have been set out in paragraph 3 of the application. The application is allowed. Let the persons named in paragraph 3 of the application be substituted as petitioners in place of the deceased

petitioner No.1. Permission to file SLP is granted. Delay condoned.

-2-

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of

respondent No.1 on caveat, service on the Let the other respondents respondent is dispensed with.

be served in the usual course.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court with regard to the proceedings under Section 32(G) of the Bombay Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1948, shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar

(Neelam Arora) Court Master