SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31880/2010

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that there is change in the status of respondent No.7 and they have to take appropriate steps.

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after List 16.2.2012 either for adjudication of application, if any filed till then, or for abatement against respondent No.7.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR