LISTED ON: 08.01.2016

COURT NO.: 04 ITEM NO.:207

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31880 OF 2010 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd October, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"I.A. No. 4/10 has been filed in this Special Leave Petition by the legal representatives of Gangadhar Shridhar Bachchuwar, original petitioner No.1, who expired after the decision of the High Court, in Writ Petition No. 5666 of 1991, for their substitution in place of the deceased petitioner. The names of the applicants have been set out in paragraph 3 of the application. The application is allowed. Let the persons named in paragraph 3 of the application be substituted as petitioners in place of the deceased petitioner No.1.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1 on caveat, service on the said respondent is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served in the usual course.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court with regard to the proceedings under Section 32 (G) of the Bombay Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1948, shall remain stayed."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven respondents in this matter. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.1 to 5. Counter Affidavit has not been filed so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of responden No.6 though served with notice.

It is further submitted that SLP has been abated as against respondent No. 7 vide Court's order dated 18th November, 2013.

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was lastlylisted before the Hon'ble Court on 14th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2014."

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR