INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31880/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 5666/1991,23/03/2010 in WP No. 5666/1991 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Court Master

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR Mr.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on 29th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Chetan Kumar) (H.S. Parasher)

Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2016.01.09

12:47:16 IST

Court Master

Reason: