SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31880/2

I N D I A

010

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 5666/1991 23/03/2010 in WP No. 5666/1991 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS.

Respondent

(s)

(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen K.B. Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In course of hearing, learned counsel for the

parties

that is a possibility of settlement submitted there

mong the

parties.

In view of the aforesaid, Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Sr. Adv.

whose official address is 'Office No.14 & 15, Gundecha Chambers, Ground Floor, Ash Lane Bag in Dad Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400

023' is appointed as a mediator.

He shall enter into mediation He is requested to submit the report

within four weeks hence.

within six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.03.17

17:37:11 IST

Let the matter be listed on 13.05.2016.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Paras

her)

Court Master

Court Mast

www.ecourtsindia.com er