SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31880/2010 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010

in WP No. 5666/1991 23/03/2010 in WP No. 5666/1991 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GANGADHAR SHRIDHAR BACHCHUWAR(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJID MIYASAHEB SHAIKH(D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. a. Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Though this matter was sent for mediation, the same did not meet with success.

In course of hearing, Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that they have no objection to arrive at a settlement. Mr. Vinay Navare, learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he has to obtain instructions in the matter.

In course of hearing a suggestion was given to the learned

counsel for the parties that the discussion can take place regard to giving certain lands by the respondent to the petitioner so that the controversy can be put to rest. We have given this suggestion as the extent of land is more than 16 acres situated in the District of Sholapur, Maharashtra.

Let the matter be listed on 8.3.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master